SHELTERS 

• Approximately 900 emergency shelters have been prepared island-wide, with 694 of all shelters deemed 
satisfactory for occupancy, considering their public health status for housing members of the public in a 
disaster situation. 

• Seven thousand two hundred and eight (7,208) persons were reported to be housed in five hundred and 
thirteen shelters as at 8:00 p.m. on 29 October 2025. 

• Daily monitoring by the public health team continues. 

HEALTH NEEDS  

Immediate needs 

• A preliminary health needs list was developed by MOHW as part of preparedness activities, focusing on